

Petrokemija, Plc. Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina, Croatia Ordinary share, PTKM-R-A ISIN HRPTKMRA0005 listed on the Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice pursuant to the Capital Market Act

Notification of Changes in the Court Register

In accordance with the provisions of the Capital Market Act, the Companies Act and the Rules of the Zagreb Stock Exchange, we announce that the Zagreb Commercial Court, pursuant to the Decision of the Court under business number Tt-17 / 39155-2 of 18 October 2017, entered into its Court Register the decision on simplified reduction of share capital and change of the provisions of the Articles of Association of Petrokemija d.d. Fertilizer Company, based in Kutina, Aleja Vukovar 4, in a register insert with company number (MBS) 080004355, ID (OIB) 24503685008.

Legal relations

Articles of Association:

By the decision of the Company General Meeting of 11 October 2017, amendments were made to the provisions of the Articles of Association, namely: Article 7, paragraphs 1 and 2 (share capital) and Article 13, paragraph 2, indent 4 (authorities of the Board).

The complete (revised) text of the Petrokemija, d.d. Articles of Association, determined by the Company Supervisory Board in accordance with Article 3 of the General Meeting's decision on amendments to the Articles of Association, was submitted to the Commercial Court to a file of documents attached to the application for registration of amendments to the Articles of Associations.

Changes in the share capital:

By the decision of the General Meeting of 11 October 2017, in order to cover the losses from the previous period and to lower the value for the purpose of remedying the company, the Company share capital was reduced from HRK 386,135,400.00 by the amount of HRK 343,231,470.00 to the amount of HRK 42,903,930.00.

Due to the reduction of the share capital and the reduction of the nominal amount of the share from HRK 30.00 to HRK 3.333, merging of three shares of HRK 3.333 nominal value

was executed for the purpose of rounding up the nominal share value to the amount of HRK 10.00, so the individual nominal share value after the reduction of share capital is HRK 10.00.

In accordance with the decision of the General Meeting of 11 October 2017, the Management Board of the Company is obliged to conduct the reduction of the share capital.

Source:

Petrokemija, d.d. Kutina Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina Phone: +385 44 647 270 Fax: + 385 44 680 882

e-mail: uprava@petrokemija.hr web: www.petrokemija.hr